
17 FEBRUARY 

Name 
Unsuccessful 

Austral Bronze Crane Copper Ltd 
Protech Engineering Ltd 
3m NZ Ltd 
Muller (NZ) Ltd 
Comalco Ltd 

Tender No: 4223 
324 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Electropar Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received. 

22 
Tender No: 4224 

Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Plummer Pneumatics Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received. 

Tender No: 4225 
2562 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Placemakers Lumbermart 
Placemakers Lumbermart 
Placemakers Lumbermart 
Crown Trade Corporation Ltd 
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd 
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd 
Crown Trade Corporation Ltd 
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd 
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd 
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd 
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd 
Placemakers Lumbermart 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received. 

Tender No: 4226 
119 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Impalex Company 

93 
Tender No: 4227 

Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location 

Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

Palmers ton North 
Auckland 

100 
100 
100 

Penrose 
Auckland 

Item Code: Ex76020 

Location 

Auckland 
322 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex76020 

Location 

Penrose 

21 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex78025 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Rangiora 
Auckland 
Naenae 
Rangiora 
Auckland 
Naenae 
Auckland 
Naenae 
Auckland 

1.433 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex76025 

Location 

Auckland 

Item Code: Ex78025 

70 
450 

Units 
Sought 

2 

$4 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

$102 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

250 
250 
250 

12 
1 

20 
12 

2 
30 

2 
50 

250 
$28 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

119 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 93 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 4228 Item Code: Ex78025 
696 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 696 Units Available At Zero Premium 

79 
Tender No: 4229 

Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Farmers Wholesale Ltd 
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd 
L D Nathan (Agencies) Ltd 
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd 
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd 
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd 
Cost. Less Ltd 
R L Bowden Ltd 
R L Bowden Ltd 
L Holt & Co Ltd 

Item Code: Ex76030 

Location 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

10 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
2 
2 

Units 
Won 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

2 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

250 
250 
250 

12 
1 

20 
12 

2 
30 

2 
50 

250 

Units 
Won 

119 

Units 
Won 

10 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
2 
2 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
2.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

4.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

102.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

62.00 
42.00 
22.00 
12.00 
10.00 
10.00 
6.00 
5.00 
5.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

400.00 
305.00 
300.00 
280.00 
260.00 
252.00 
250.00 
242.00 
234.00 
210.00 

613 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

8.00 

Premium 

102.00 

Premium 

15.500.00 
10.500.00 
5.500.00 

144.00 
10.00 

200.00 
72.00 
10.00 

150.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

1.190.00 

Premium 

4.000.00 
1.525.00 
1.800.00 
1.400.00 
1.300.00 
1.260.00 
1.250.00 

484.00 
468.00 
420.00 


