THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Unsuccessful	Docution	bought	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ter onre	F1 CIII CIII
	Auckland	100	0	E 00	0.00
Austral Bronze Crane Copper Ltd Protech Engineering Ltd	Palmerston Nort		0	5.00 2.00	0.00 0.00
3m NZ Ltd	Auckland	100	Ö	1.00	0.00
Muller (NZ) Ltd	Penrose	70	0	0.00	0.00
Comalco Ltd	Auckland	450	0	0.00	0.00
Tender No: 4223 - 324 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76020				
Nama	T 4: - m	Units	Units	Bid Rate	D
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Electropar Ltd	Auckland	2	2	4.00	8.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	322 Units Available At \$4	Premium			
Tender No: 4224 - 22 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76020				
None	•	Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Plummer Pneumatics Ltd	Penrose	1	1	102.00	102.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	21 Units Available At \$102	Premium			
Tender No: 4225 - 2562 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76025				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful		J			
Placemakers Lumbermart	Auckland	250	250	62.00	15,500.00
Placemakers Lumbermart	Auckland	250	250	42.00	10,500.00
Placemakers Lumbermart	Auckland	250	250	22.00	5,500.00
Crown Trade Corporation Ltd	Rangiora	12	12	12.00	144.00
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd	Auckland	1 20	1	10.00	10.00
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd Crown Trade Corporation Ltd	Naenae Rangiora	20 12	20 12	10.00 6.00	200.00 72.00
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd	Auckland	2	2	5.00	10.00
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd	Naenae	30	30	5.00	150.00
MacKy Manufacturing Ltd	Auckland	2	2	0.00	0.00
Henry Brooks & Co Ltd	Naenae	50	50	0.00	0.00
Placemakers Lumbermart	Auckland	250	250	0.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	1,433 Units Available At \$28	Premium			
Tender No: 4226 - 119 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76025				
115 Erecice Units of \$2,000 Lach		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Impalex Company	Auckland	119	119	10.00	1,190.00
Tender No: 4227 - 93 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76025				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 93 Units Available At Z	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 4228 - 696 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex76025				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 696 Units Available At 2	Zero Premium			

Tender No: 4229 - Item Code: Ex76030
79 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Farmers Wholesale Ltd	Auckland	10	10	400.00	4,000.00
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd	Wellington	5	5	305.00	1,525.00
L D Nathan (Agencies) Ltd	Auckland	6	6	300.00	1,800.00
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd	Wellington	5	5	280.00	1,400.00
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd	Wellington	5	5	260.00	1,300.00
Spartan Engineering Co Ltd	Wellington	5	5	252.00	1,260.00
Cost Less Ltd	Auckland	5	5	250.00	1,250.00
R L Bowden Ltd	Auckland	2	2	242.00	484.00
R L Bowden Ltd	Auckland	2	2	234.00	468.00
L Holt & Co Ltd	Auckland	2	2	210.00	420.00